RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1 Page KN1
FUSELAGE (Issued with A.L.66)
NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM
Class
Ref. No. Part No. ' Description ':;' sp:‘:.[:i:itﬂm Sc:v{re I'-;\I:‘;.‘e
1:2:3 4.5 6 L
— MECHANISM NOSE OPERATING, GROUP ... 1 — _
— MECHANISM interlocking, group ... 1 — — | KN2
(Drg. No, 10-20 FS 6921)
9266 | 10-20 S 6757A BRACKET mounting, by-pass valve 1 — C | KN2
Attachments for 10-20 S 6757A, Bracket :—
28D/9133011 | A25/2C Bok, 2 BA : 2 - c
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 Nut, 2 BA 2 — <
28W /9419475 | SP.15/C Washer ... - 2 - C
- HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS - — —
' (See sub-section QQ)

9270 | 10-20 FS B957A LEVER bellcrank, assembly... 1 — P JKN2

© ¢ Spares for :—

9271 | DHS.419{1/1}7-75 BUSH (See Repair Section PA) . 1 — C | KN2

fAtta.chment.s. for 10-20 FS B957A, Lever :—

9272 | 10-20 FS 8791 Bolt, spigot 1 — ¢ (kN2
28M{9512070 | A27[EC Nut, 17 BSF 1 — C
28P(9527619 | 3P.90/C7 Pin, split. (SP. 9{C3) 1 — C

26DL/3761 | DHS.775/E/3 Washer ... 1 — Cc
2BW/9419402 [ SP.13/C Washer ... : 2 - C
12333 [ 10-20 FS 15421 LEVER, interlocking (Mod. 383) .- 1 — C | KN2
Attachments: for 10-20 FS 15421, Lever :—
28P{17936 | SP.113/ET1 Pin, shackle ... 1 - C {KN2
28P19527619 | SP.9OJCT Fin, splic_ (SP. 9,"C8) 1 — C
28W /9419405 | SP.15/E Washer .. .. 1 - cC
# 9262 | 10-20 FS 8955 EMOUNTING, interlocking lever . 1 - C | KN2
‘Attachments for 10-20 FS 8955, Mounting :—
28D/1011242 | A25/7E Bolt, §* BSF . - 2 —_ | »
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/Ef1 ‘Nut, }* BSF 2 — c
28W[9419405 | SP.15/E Washer .. 2 —_ C
9269 | 10-20 FS 8371A ;ROD, eonnéction, belicrank lever and lower star- [ 1 — C | KN2
: .. board latch bolt lever, assembly
EAtt.achments for 10-20 F5 8371A, Rod :—
28P/17924 | SP.113/Cé :Pin, shackle: 1 - C | KN2
28P/9527619 | SP.9OCT ‘Pin, split (SP 9/C8) 1 — C
28W 9419475 | SP.15/C EWasher ; O, 1 — C
9263 | 10-20 FS 8513A QROD connectmn. by-pass valve and interlocking 1 — C | KN2
DT b lever, assembly
;Attachmants for 10-20 FS 8513A, Rod :—
9264 | 1020 FS 8945 ‘Bolt, spigot: . . 1 — C 1 KN2
28MM3271 | A24(EP ‘Nut, }* BSF_ 1 — C
18P/9435557 | SP.113/C/5} Pin, shackle: .. 1 — C | KN2
28P/9527619 | SP.9OJC7 Pini, split. (SP.9/CB) 2 - C
28W[94194072 | SP.13/C ‘Washer ... 1 - C
2BW /9419475 | SP.15/C ‘Washer ... 1 — C

-RESTRICTED




Page N2
{lssued with A.L.66)

RESTRICTED
FUSELAGE

NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ret. No. Pars M.  Oeription N [soaseral | s | e
1:2°3 4:5:6: LM
9261] 10-20 FS 8555A : ROD connection, interlocking lever, and bellcrank, 1 —_ C | KN2
: - assembly
:Attachments for 10-20 F$ 8555A, Rod :—
28P/—| SP.113/X5} "Pin, shackle 1 — — | KN2
28P/19149 SP.113/Xé -Pin, shackle: 1 — C 1 KN2
28Pf9527619] SP.90/CT -Pin, split (SP. 9{C8) 2 — C
28W/[9419402] SP.13/C “Washer .. 2 — c
28W/9419475| $P.15/C Washer .. 2 - C
— MECH&NISM lateh, group {Drg. 10-20 FS 5675) 1 — —_
9221| 10-20 F5 2985 BOLT, fatch, 4713 ofa length . 4 — P | KN2
Attachments for 10-20 FS 2985, Bolt :—
28M/5808571] A27/GS ‘Nut, & BSF ... 1 — C
28P19527619) SP.IOCT "Pin, split (SP. 9,"CB) 1 — C
28W/9419403 1 SPA3G ‘Washer ... ¢ 1 — C
9222 10-20 F$ 5733ND ‘Washer, shim ... e 1 — C | KNN3
9223 | 10-20 F$S S735ND ‘Washer, shim ... 2 -_ C | KN3
9225 10-20 FS 5697 BOLT, latch, 5704 ofa length ... 1 — P | KN3
“Actachments for 10-20 FS 5697, Bolt :—
28M/9512071 | A27/GC ‘Nut, & BSF ... 1 — cC
28P[9527619 | SP.90/C7 ‘Pin, split (SP. 9,-'ca} 1 - c
9226 | DHS.781/23/18 “Washer ... 1 — C | KN3
9222 | 10-20 FS 5733IND ‘Washer, shim ... 2 _— C | KNN3
9223 [ 10-20 FS 5735ND ‘Washer, shim ... 4 — C jKN3
9236 | 10-20 FS 5677 ‘LEVER, actvating o 1 — C | KN3
9235 | 10-20 FS 5679A 'LEVER ‘bellcrank, assembly... 2 —_— P | KN3
' . Spares for :—
9232 | DHS. 4194 /Lj"75 BUSH {See Repair Section PA) 1 _ C | KN3
Attachments for 10-20 F5 567%A, Lever :—
28Df121238% | A2SH7G ‘Bolt, &" BSF ... 1 — C
92341 10-20 FS 5709 Lollar ... 0 .. 1 — C | KN3
28M/9512074 | A27/GC ‘Nut, §” BSF ... 1 — C
9226 | DHS.781/23/18 Washer ... . . 1 - c kw3
17322 | 10-20 WC 40719ND EWasher, zinc, ”005—"' 008 thlck {Mod 1134) 2 — C [KN3
9331 | 1020 Fs 5681A LEVER id!er, assembly 2 —_ P KN3
: . Spares for :—
9232 | DHS.419/1jL/"75 : BUSH (See Repair Section PA) 1 — C | KN3
Attachments_ for 10-20 FS 5681A, Lever :—
9233 | DHS.I82MTG ‘Bolt, shear, 57 BSF _. 1 — ¢ KNN3
9234 | 10-20 FS 5709 Collar ... - ... 1 —_ ¢ | KN2
28M/14537 | ASB/GS Nut, &% BSF ... 1 — Cc
28P{9527619 | SP.90fCT Pin, split (SP.9/C8) 1 — C
9226 | DHS.781/23/18 _Washer T 1 — C KNN3
17322 { 10-20 WC 40719ND 1Washer. ZII‘I'C, ” 003—” 008 thlck (Mod 1134) 2 —_ C {KN3
9224 ; 10-20 F5 2987 LEVER latch bolt 4 — C JKN3
9238 | 10-20 FS 5737A/ND ‘ROD, connaction, actuating Iever. assembly 1 — C KN3
Actachments: for 10-20 FS 5737A,-'ND Rod —
28P/833 | SP.4Y/BY Pin, shackle . " 1 - c
28P{1011186 3 SP.4Y/B17 Pin, shackle 1 — C
28Pf9527619 | SP.SOCY Pin, split (SP 9,."C8) 2 -_ C
28W/9419475 | SP.15/C Washer .. 2 — <
RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk, 4

Ref. No,

9230 [10-20 FS 5601

9237
9227

9228

9229

28P/9435557
28P/16272
28P{9527619
28W/9419475

280/9133013
28M/5808573
28P/9527619
28W/9419475
2442
28M/1006473
2422

2423
280/10288
28W/9419402
28D}1200119
28M/10328

28W/9419475
1731

28M/11957

28D/9137409

Part Mg,

10-20 FS 54834
10-20 FS Seasa

10-20 FS 56874

SP.113/C5}
SP.113/CT}
SP.90/C7
SP.A5/C

10-20 FS 3713A
10-20 F$ 3715
A25/5C

A27/CS
SP.90/C7
SPAS/C

10-20 FS 4127
A27/CT

10-20 FS 4053A

10-20 FS 4045
10-20 F5 1281

AGS.2001/C/1
SP.13/C

A25/4C

AGS.2002/C/4
SP.15/C

AGS,2007/CH

AS.1246/2C

10-20 FS 5¢g9A

10-20 WC 40M3ND

10-20 FS 11581A
10-20 FS 11583ND

FUSELAGE

NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

A —

-2 3 4:'5_'5

1

Cescriptian

ROD, onnection, fatch boir |e
- and Starboard

ROD, connection, latch bott levers, Pare

ROD, tonnection, latch bolc levers, top, Port ar;;i.

Starboard, assembly

ROD, cannection, lach bolt levers,

: assembly

ROD, <onnection, latch bolt tevers, lower,
assembly

Atuchmens for 10-20 ks 3691A, 10-20 Fs 5683A,

10-20 FS 5685A, 10-20 FS 5687A and

10-20 FS 5689A, Rods (Per set) —_

vers, bottom, Pory

upper, Port

Port,

‘Pin, shackte
Pin, shackie .
Pin, split (SP. 9,"C8)
Washer . .

_MECHANISM nose operating, group

(Drg. No, 10-20 F§ 4063)

ADJ USTER, assembiy .
: Spares for :—

FOQRK-END
Attachments for 10-20 F§ 3713A Ad]uster
Bolt, 2 BA .
Nut, 2 BA
-Pin, split (5P, 9,-'C8)
Washer ... : |

:BOLT. adjuster, in lug on operating lever
‘Attachments for 10-20 FS 4127, Bolt :—
‘Nut, 2 BA - -

:BRACKET, fairing hinge, assembly

: " Spares for
BUSI—I (See Repair Section PA)
STUD
Attachments for 10—20 FS 12891 Stud —
‘Nut, 2 BA .
“Washer

Attachments for 10—20 FS 4053A, Bracket —_

‘Bolt, 2 BA

MNue, 2 BA

‘Washer ... ...
Washer zing, *-005-*- 008 thltk (Mod 1134)

BRACKET, support, auto-pilot gyro, assembly
BRACKET, bare ... .
‘NUT, 2 BA, anchor ...

Attachments for 10-20 FS 11531A, Bracket —

Boit, 2 BA e

Na,

off

12
12

LS Ll o - Lo -

-

Page
(ssued with A L.66)

Macerial

Seecificazian

*

KN3

Class

Stg‘:'e Plate
or o.
L.M.
P IKN3
P IKN3
P IKN3
P KN3
P KN3
C
C
C
C
— [ KN4
P | KN4
— | KN4
C
Cc
c
C
C | KN4
C
C KN4
C | KN4
— | KN4
C
C
C
C
C
C | KN4
— | KN4
LM | KN4
C
C

RESTRICTED




—

Page KN
r(mued with AL.66)
aet. No. Part No.
I
—
10-20 FS 4033A
40201 | 10-20 FS 14385A/ND
28D{8313 | AS.1242/5C
28M[9403520 | A27/CP
2BVV[9419475 | SPAS/C
/ 17321 | 10-20 WC 40713ND
2417 | 10-20 FS 4037A
10-20 FS 4067
10-20 FS 4041A
2453 | DHS.418/1/C/*12
10-20 F$ 4039%A
2418 | 10-20 FS 14203A/ND
2453 | DHS.418/1jC/"12
2420 | 10-20 FS 4049
2801204937 | AS.1242f6C
2419 | 10-20 FS 4047
28M/1006473 | A27/CT
28W/9419402 | SP.A3/C
10-20 FS 4065
28P/1013110 | SP.4AY/B18
28P{1021104 | SP.90/C3
2421 | 10-20 FS 4131
10-20 FS 4057ND
17321 | 10-20 WC 40713ND
10-20 FS 17659A
17604 | 10-20 FS 20825A/ND
2A/9500422 | SKEFKO TTS.124
7212 | 10-20 F§ 4975
3046 | DHS.419/1/E/*-20
DHS.419/1/G/"33
28M/{11957 | AGS.2007/C/4
28M/12421 | AGS.2018/C/1
7912 | 10-20 £S5 835IND
2430 | 10-20 FS 3565A
2A/9500420 | SKEFKO TTS.104
28D/9133013 | A25/5C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1
28W/9419475 | SP.15/C
17321 | 10-20 WC 40713ND

NOSE OPE

E;C,AP bﬂrmg radgome hing

RESTRICTED
FUSELAGE
RATING MECHANISM

Dascription

¢ pin, assembly -
10-20 £S 14385A/ND)

use
{For spares acembly

E1'.'45;!’ belarlng radome hinge pin.
: ' (Spares condition)
:Attachmants for 10-20 FS 4033A, Cap —
‘Bolt, 2 BA -
‘Nut, 2 BA

Washer .. :

Washer. zinr.. ”-005—" 008 thick (Mod. 1134 ...

FAIRING, hlngad assembly
. CHMANMNEL, fairing
HINGE. upper, assembly
: . Spares for :—
. BUSH (Sea Repair Section PA)
LEVER. and lower hinge, assembly ...
. ! {For spares use 10-20 FS§ 14203A,-'ND)
I.EVER, ‘and lower hinge, assembly
' (Spares condition}
Do E Spares for :—
'BUSH (See Repair Section PA)
:ROLLER .
' Attachments for 10-20 FS 4049 Roller —
‘Bolt, 2 BA e e e e
‘Bush ...
‘Nut, 2 BA
aw'ashér

SKIN, falrmg
‘Attachmants for 10-20 FS 4037A Falrmg —_
Pin, shackle' e e e e
‘Pin, split {SP.9/C4)
Spring, return ... ..
Tube,: distance, " ofd x 17 SWG x 0731 Iong
EWasher zml:. ”-005-7-008 thick (Mod. 1134

EHINGE, nqse. assembly .
: : {For spares use 10-20 FS 20825A,1ND)
EHINGE. nose. assembly (Spares condition)
: : (Mod. 1210)
Lo E Spares for :—
EBEARING. ball .
:3:: s{See Repair Section PA)
‘BUSH, (&” ifd x 0733 leng
'NUT, 2 BA anchor
'NUT, 2 BA, anchor
SHIM
HOUSING bearing. Iower assemb!y
: : : Spares for i
BEARlNG, ball
éAttachments for 10-20 FS 3565A, Housing —
‘Bolt, 2 BA :
MNug, 2 BA
‘Washer ...
§Washer. zine, #.005-%:008 thick (Mod. 134)

RESTRICTED

A

e

da b kR - R

-

-
e T N, Y

-

NN ]

Sea Vixen Mk 1

f Plate
Spr.‘(:}l‘t‘ul":\‘ﬂn Mo.
— | KN4
— P
—_ Cc
— C
- C
_— C | KN4
—_ P | KN4
L72 — | KN4
— — { KN4
— C | KN4
- — 1 KN4
— P
- ¢ | KN4
— C | KN4
- C
-_— C | KN4
- C
- C
L7 — [ KN4
-_ C
- C
- C | KN4
T26 | LM | KN4
- C | KN4
- — | KN4
- P
- C | KN4
-_ C | KN4
- C | KN4
DTO.197 | LM | KN4
- C
- C
- C | KN4
- P | KN4
- C
- C
- C
- C
- C | KN4




RESTRICTED

Sez Vixen Mk, 1

FUSELAGE

NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

Page KNS
{lssued with A.L.62)

Class
Ret. No. Pare Mo . _ Ca— No [gmarerinl | sre | Rl
152:3 4§sgsf LM
2428 |10-20 FS 3569A HOUSING bearing, upper, assembly 1 — P JKN4
Co - Spares for .—
2A/9500420 |SKEFKO TT5.104 BEARING, ball . 1 - C
Astachments for 10-20 FS 35694, Housmg —
28D/9133013 [A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA .- - 4 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 MNut, Z BA 4 — C
2429 110-20 FS 4123 Shim : 1 LA.3 C KN4
28W/9419475 |SP.15/C Washer ... 4 -~ c
17311 [10-20 WC 40713ND Washer :mc ” 005—"’ 003 thlck (Mod 1134) 4 — C  |KN4
10-20 FS 3563A ;HQU_SING. lower, assembly (Pre Mod. 826) 1 —_ — KN4
© -~ (Forspares use 10-20 F$ 14381A/ND)
10200 [10-20 F5 14381A/ND HOUSING, !lower, assembly (Spares condition) 1 —_ P
10-20 FS 177214 _HO;USING lower, assembly (Mod. 826) (For | 1 — —  |KN4
. spares use 10-20 FS 17949A/ND)
16816 [10-20 FS 17949A(ND HOUSING lower, assembly (Spares condition) 1 — P
- Spares for:—
DHS.419/1/G/33 BUSH &7 ij/d x 0733 long . . 1 |DTDA97 [ LM [KN4
Atcachments for 10-20 F5 3563A or 10—20 FS 17721A
- Housing :—
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C Bol:, 2 BA 2 - C
28078313 | AS.1242/9C Bolt, T BA (Mod. 826) 5 - c
28D/9133013 | A25/5C Bolr, 2 BA - 10 — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nu: 2 BA (Pre Mod. 326} 12 - C
(Mod. 826) 17 - C
16159 110-20 FS 170t11ND _Shii'n. “ Attewell ™ 1 1 LA.3 C  |KN4
16160 |10-20 FS 17013ND Shim, ** Attewell " L Fit if required 1 LA3 C KN4
16138 [10-20 Fs 17015ND Shim, ** Artewell ™ j 1 LA3 C [kN4
28wW/9419475 |SP.15/C Washer (Pr'e Mod. 826) 12 —_ C
C 1 (Mod. 826) . 17 - C
17321 [10-20 WC 407T13ND Washer zin¢, 07-005-0"-008 thick (Hod 1134} 15 — C KN4
—_ HYDRAUL!C-COMPONENTS (See sub-section | - — —
@)
8819 | 10-20 £S5 8089A LEVER operacmg. agsembly 1 — P KN4
T ! Spares for =
2434 |10-20 FS 3771 . BUSH (See Repair section PA) 1 |bToas7r | ¢ |kN4
10-20 F5 17625 LINK anchorage, lower (Mod. 1080) (For spares | 1 592 —= KN4
: " used 10-20 FS 17961ND)
16828 {10-20 FS 17961ND LINK anchorage, lower (Spares condition) ... 1 5.92 C
10-20 FS 17627 I.INK anchorage, upper (Mod. 1080) (For spares | 1 - —  |KN4
: " use 10-20 FS 17959ND}
16829 [10-20 F$ 17959ND LINK anchorage upper (Spares condition) 1 — C
RESTRICTED




Page KN6&
{lssued with A.L.62)

RESTRICTED
FUSELAGE

NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Cia{ss
Rot. . pare No. — Duerpuon N o | sore | Rle
1@2;3'4.556: LM
Am.ch ments for 10-20 FS 17625 or 10-20 FS 17627,
: : tink :—
16945 DHS.980/7G fBo!t, —%" BSF ... 1 - C
28M/14537} AL8/GS Nut, (5" BSF ... 1 — C
28P/1007741] SP.9/C8  Pin, s_p!lt 1 - c
28W/9419476] SP.A5/G “Washer ... 1 —_ C
17490| 10-20 FS 3763A 'LINK, connecting, assembly 1 - P | KN4
6631| 10-20 FS 3767A : EYE-END, assembly 1 - C | KN4
: o Spares for (—
2434¢ 10-20 F5 371 BUSH {See Repair section PA) 1 DTD.197| C | KN4
66327 10-20 FS 3765 FORK-END . 1 $.96 C | KN4
28M{1007404 | A27T : NUT ﬁ” BSF . ' 1 —_ C
fAmchments for 10-20 FS 3763A Llnk —
28D/20184| A59/7) ‘Bolt, 3 BSF 1 — c
28D/17775| A60/131 Balt, §” BSF 1 - c
28M/14833] AS8/S ‘Nut, 3" BSF 2 — C
28P{1007741| SP.9/CB :Pin, splic 2 — C
28W/9419477| SP.15/) ‘Washer ... : 4 — c
28W 9419456 SP.10/! {Washér et QR — C
2435| 10-20 FS 3587 fPINION : 1 596 | C | KN4
- Attachments for 10—20 FS 3537 Plnlon —
28M/10292| AGS.2001/1/1 ‘N, 37 BSF . e 4 e 1 — C
2436 10-20 FS 3591 1 DTD.372| C | KN4

RESTRICTED

‘Washer ...




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FUSELAGE

NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

Page KN7
{lssued with A, L.62)

Clafss
Ref. No. Part No. _ : Description e P 5‘3’;" o
1. 2.3 4156, M
— PLAT‘E .cover, and guard cap, group (Drg. Ne. 1 — —
. : 10-20 FS 4061)
2432 | 10-20 FS 4135A/ND CAP, guard. assembly : A1 - C | kN4
Axtachments for 10-20 £5 41 35A,"ND Cap —
2BD/9140202 | AS.1246{1C Bolt, 2 BA . o 4 - C
28BW/[9419475 | SP.15/C ‘Washer | 4 — C
10-20 FS 12769A/ND ‘PLATE, cover, and blister, assembly ... 1 — — | KN4
7914 | 10-20 F$ 8459ND ‘BLISTER 1 L.59 C | KN4
2431 [ 10-20 FS 4{33ND . 'PLATE, cover . 1 L.72 C | KN4
Attachments for 10-20 FS 12769A,-'ND Plate —
28D/9140202 | AS.1246/1C :Bo]t. 2 BA . . 7 — C
28W/9419475 | SP.15/C “Washer 7 —_ C
10-20 F$ 8949 'PLATE, faiting, bottom radome hinge pin 1 L.72 LM | KN4
10-20 F§ 8951 ‘PLATE, fairing, top radome hinge pin 1 L2 LM [ KN4
;Attachments for 10-20 FS 8949 or 10-20F5 8951
: : " Plate :—
7913 | 10-20 FS 8349 :BufSh : 2 8.1 C | KN4
28579140929 | A33/C12 ;Scr:ew- Z-BA 2 —_ C
16826 | 10-20 FS 17353 PLATE, reinforcing (Mod. 1080} (Fit at lower | 1 Lé4 C | KN4
: : - anchorage plate)
-Attachments for 10-20 FS 17353, Plate :—
28D/1200119 | A25/4C ‘Bole, 2 BA 2 — < Y
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 ‘Nut, 2 BA ° 2 — c
28W /9419475 | SP.15/C ;wsshér e 2 - c
16827 j 10-20 FS 17355 EPLATE, remforcmg (Mod. 1080) (Fit at upper 1 L.é4 C | KN4
: . anchorage plate)
’ fA:tachmenl:s for 10-20 FS 17355, Plate :—
2801200119 1 A25/4C EBolt 2 BA 2 —_ C
i§%ip | 10-20 Fs 3573A ERACK asse.mbly . . 1 — < |4
EAtr.achmauts for 10—20 FS 3573A Rack —

6569 | 10-20 FS 5575 MNue @ 1 s.1 C KN4

6570 | 10-20 F5 5573 EWasher 1 5.511 C KN4

2437 | 10-20 F5 3579A jROLLER, assembly ... 1 — C KN4

‘Actachments for 10-20 £$ 3579A Roller —

2429 [ 10-20 F$ 3585 ::Collar distance o . 1 5.1 C | KN4
26M{10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nuc, 2 BA 1 - c
28M/14537 | AS8/GS ‘Nuc, %" BSF 1 —_ c

28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 ‘Pir, splitf 1 — c
2440 | 10-20 FS 3589 Plate, focking 1 L72 C | KN4
285/1200053 | A33/C1é Screw, 2 BA 1 —_ C
2438 | 10-20 FS 3583 iShaft _3 1 5.106 C KN4
2441 | 10-20 N 3719 Stud - 1 51 C KN4
" 28W/9419458 | SP.AO/N ‘Wisher ... @R — c
28W/ 9419475 | SP.15/C ‘Washer ... 1 —_ C
28W/9419476 | SP.1S/G : 1 — c

‘Washer ... .

RESTRICTED

e




RESTRICTED

Page KNS

{Issued with A L.62)

FUSELAGE

NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk. t

Class
Ref. MNo. Fart No. — — Dascription '::"‘ Spr:c.i:iec;iclinl:m s(E.:re F;L‘;“
1.2:3 4556 L.n
— MECHANISM nose lock operating lever and micro 1 — — |KN5
: " switch, group (Drg. No. 10-20FS
. | 20879)
- BRAC](ET micro-switch, group 1 — —_
28D/13896 |A25/208 © BOLT, 4 BA (Lotk to DHS,514/D) 2 - c
10-20 FS 16273 BRACKET, 14 SWG (Mod. 488} 1 L72 LM KNS
10-20 FS 16427 A BRAC_KE'T, assembly (Mod. 488) 1 L.72 — JKNS
10-20 FS 16115ND BRACKET, bare, 18 SWG ... 1 L72 LM [KN5
10-20 FS 16429ND PACKING, 18 SWG 1 L72 LM [KNS
28M{10287 | AGS.2001/B/1 NUT, 4 BA 1 — C
AS5.2810/4/030 TUBE, distance, 1” 0/d X 20 SWG X 0” 30 Iong 1 L.&2 Ay
14001 |10-20 FS 16579ND TUBE bear:ng {(Meod. 488) . 1 5.92 C |KNS
28W /9419465 [5SP.13/B WASHER . - 1 —_ C
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS {See sub- | - — -
: . section EBE)
—_ HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS (See  sub- - — —
. section @)
14002 |10-20 FS 16271 LEVER {Hod 488) ... . 1 DHE.245 | C |KNS
Attachments for 10-20 FS 16271 Lever —
280/1011019 | A25/8C Bolt, 2 BA t -— c
28M/10288 |AGS.2001/C/1 Nut, 2 BA 1 — C
28W/9419402 |SP.13/C Washer ... 1 — c
28W/9419404 [SP.16/C Washer . § 1 — ¢
17605 §10-20 FS 20841 A LEVER nose Iock operating, a.ssembly (l"‘lod 1211) 1 — P |KN5
10-20 FS 208154 LEVER assembly . . 1 — —  |KNt
: .- Spares for
9243 [DMS.M9/1/C[*-36 BUSH] 2 DTD.197 | C  |KN1
9244 [DMS.419/1/)/7-25 BUSH ' See Repair section PA 1 |DTDA97 | C©  |KM1
9245 [DHS5.419/1;C"30 BUSHj 2 |DTD.97 | € |KN1
9242 |10-20 FS 4897 © PLATE, torque 1 5.93 < |KN1
14005 (10-20 F5 16077 SPRING: (Mod. 488) 1 Spr. Sel, C |KN1
14006 |10-20 FS 16605 TOGGLE {Mod. 488) 1 DTD.748 | C |KMN1
Actachments for 10-20 FS 16605 Toggle —
28P{1013113 |SP.4Y/B21 Pin; shackle . . . 1 — C |KM1
28P1007741 |SP.9/CB Pin; split: 1 — C
29W 9419475 |5P,15/C Washer 1 — C
26FC{2036 |DHS.69/CC Wa'she'r s'him 2 LB.2 C |KN1
14951 [10-20 FS 16939ND TUBE dlswnce 1 —_ C |KN1
Attachments for 10-20 FS 20341A, I.e\rer —_
11867 |10-20 FS 15133 Bolt 1 5.92 C
28D/1011242 | A25/7E Bolt, 1” BSF._ 1 — C
9246 |10-20 FS 6899 Col_]ar- RO 1 5.1 C |KN3
28M/[13935 | ASBJES Nut, " BSF: 1 — C
28M14537 | AS8/GS Nut, 4" BSE 1 - C
28P/1007741 |SP.9/C8 Pin, sphit 2 — ol
28W/9418921 |SP.I3/E Washer et 1 — C
28W/9419403 |SP.13/G Washer .j. : 1 — C
9247 |DMS.781/42/20 Washer 1 S.510 C  |KNS
17323 p10-20 WC 40723ND Washer. zmc, * 005— 008 thlck {Mod 1134) 1 — C |KNS
14003 |10-20 FS 16357A ROD mlcro-swltch contact, assembly (Mod. 488) 1 — C |KNS
: . Spares for :—
9260 [10-2C F5 6919 BOLT, mlcro-swltch striker 2 — C KNS
28M/9403520 {A2¥/CP NUT, 2 BA 2 — C
RESTRICTED




\ = ") DHS 410/1/J -25 BUSH
See Radome \ <=

Interlock Mech. Ch, M

Plate KN.2. ' &

RESTRICTED

KN.I

Sea Viken Mk.| Flate KNI
Latch Bolts, Connecting Rods,
See Nose ’ Levers. etc., See Plate KN.3
Operating Mech. el
Plate KN.4, T

1020 FS 5677

IC.20FS 4897

020 F5 5737A/ND

i P
{ SR 4¥{B2 PIN

DHS 4191/C "30 BUSH
ID20FSIEUSIND

i )
DHS 419/1/C 36 BUSH

10.20 F5 6605 TOGGLE
10.20 FS 16077 SPRING
DHS 69/CC SHIMS

FUSELAGE KN.I
Eu_.sa:]
NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk.t

RESTRICTED

Plate KN2

SPI13/X 5",

10205 67S7A

10.20 FS 8955
!

:
i

SPIIJEN

I0.20 FS 8945
/

I020FS 15421 1020 Fs 85134
1 [ ! ¥y
SPU3/CEYy / 1
| y /
I0.20 F$ 8555 A \J / /r' AGS 104 /D
/ 1020FS 8447AIND
DHS 775/E/3 / LOCKHEED AIR 43522
1020 F$ 10093
020 FS 8791
SPU3fXs

1020 FS 89574 LEVER
DHS 4194170 .75 BUSH

SPN3f6C

I020F5 83714

RADOME INTERLOCK MECHANISM

DRG No 1020 FS 6921 :

KN.2

FUSELAGE KN.2
AL 3T
NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk, |

RESTRICTED

Plate KN3

—

OHS 38247 5 BOLT
DHS. 781/23/18 WASHERS
10.20 WC 4OTI9ND ZINC

020 FS 2987 /\

19,20 €S 2qasmﬂ_& /

SHIMS
1020 FS 5723N
I0.20FS 5735ND :

[

I02CFS 2987

320 F5 2085 BOLT
SHIMS

I020FS 5733 ND

D20 FS 5735ND

1. 20F5 5691A

Q.20 FS S6BIA
0. 20 WC 40719
IINC ‘WASHER

DH5. 382/17G  BOLY
DHS. 781/23/18 WASHER

s

10,20 FS 5709

1020 FS 56014

W WASHER ¢
ia) .

.
IO20FS 2985

——IINC WASHER

P

ICPO FS 5370¢%

/ 1020F3 5681 LEVER
DHS. 419/1/L /.75 BUSH

10.20FS

IQ20FS 5709

1IG20 WC a0713 D

K020 FS 5897 BOLT
10,20 F$ 5733 ND |

1020 FS 5735Np | SHIMS
DHS. 781/23/1B WASHER

I020F5 2985 BOLTS
D20 F5 5733 ND |
1020 F 5735Np - SHIMS

2987

1020 F$ 56B7A

KI20FS 5679A LEVER
DHS. 4871/ L/ 775 BUSH
DHS. 781123718 WASHER
K. 20WC A0719ND TING
WASHER

i§ 10205 56834

1020 FS 65254
See Radome Sefector
Mech, Piate KN.5.

1020 FS 5677

T 20FS S6794 LEVER

DH$. 781/23/i8 WASHER

10. 20 WC 4T7IOND ZINC
WASHER

IQ20FS 568%A

1020 FS 2987

RADOME LATCH MECHANISM

KN.3

FUSELAGE

KN.3

B 543

NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plate KN4

SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION
OF ITEMS MARKED THUS — ¥

1020 FS 37634 LINK, ASSY. 0.20 FS 8949 PLATE, FARING, BOTTOM HINGE PIN
K020FS 37674 EYE END 1020 FS 8951 PLATE, FAIRING, TOP HINGE FIN
ID0FS 3771 BUSH I020F% 8349 BUSH
D20 FS 3765 FORK END
K20 FS 3589 ® I020F5 40334
10 20MC A0713ND
ZINC WASHER

120 FS BO8%A
IO20FS NSe! A

10,20 FS 3771 BUSH I0.20F5 11582ND BARE

1020 F5 4065 SKIN

I020FS 4037TA
1320 FS 35694
10320 FS 4123 SHIM
10,20 WC 40713 ND K020 FS 4067
ZINGC WASHER
I0.20FS 4975 1020 FS 12891

I0.20FS 40414
iz DHS 4IBJ1/C H2

| 1020 FS 4131 SPRING

Q.20 FS 4057NC TUBE
K. 20 W A0FI3ND
LINC WASHER,

10.20 FS 4083A

10.20 F5 4045 BUSH

10,20 WC A07I3ND

ZINC WASHER

¥I0.20 FS 4039 A
DHS. 418/1/CA12

Lt

1020 FS 8351 ND

1020 FS 3573A 7

FI1020 FS 35794

T 1020 F5 3583
e

e

.20 FS 3587 xS

50,20!75359!\
e i B :
% T0.20 F5 35634 { PRE MOD B26)./
X 10.20F5177218 | MOD.B26)] -

o B S30WE 40TIONG I0.20F5 4049
WASHER :

10.20 FS 7GIND - I0.20 FS 4047 BUSH

10,20 anorma} semts [0 o~

1Q.20FS 170I5ND S K0.20 FS 4127

% 10.20F S 176594

DHS 419/1/GF33

1020 FS 4135A/ND

X020 FS17%27
10,20 F517355 i
PLATE REINFORCING

K3.20 FS 12769A IND
1
10.20FS 4133ND

I0.20FS 8459 ND

DHS 419/1/E/20

I0.20FS 5875

MECHANISM, oreraninGg GrROUP 0205 37134 I020FS 5573
DRG. Ne. I0.
{ o I020FS 4063) LH FORK END
I020F5 3715
L2OFS :
*g gg Fo 17953 I0:20FS 1067 A /ND
PLATE REINFORCING LOCKHEED AIR 43202

KN.4 FUSELAGE KN.4
[& i..401
NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk.|

RESTRICTED

Plate KM5

OLT

K20 FS 163574

1020 FS 6919 \

1020 F5 164274
10.20F51615ND BARE
1920 F5 16429ND

1020 F5 16579 ND

10,20 F51627)

K020 FS 6899

1020 WC 407 23ND {MOD.1134)

1020F$ 20841AMOD. t211)
See Plate KNI

NOSE LOCK OPERATING LEVER AND MICRO-SWITCH, ASSY.

KN.5

FUSELAGE KN.5
NOSE OPERATING MECHANISM ree]

RESTRICTED




.
L

1_
:«%E —
_.le_i..-
?45....
49N

.

b |

- YAV FAY N~

‘. |.“I.I||H .. ..J_.r.t.-.- .n
r—

Y
. ) i 0 "

F :
1 Vi 3/
x| _ B B = .
- R < 4
3 1: (L
. N - E o
'.. BEF =N T.N s o) tm
L v ) (O]
b “ @ - O ?
'_._WI O >
= T8 e =0 O rd
N . N >3- o des
. - o< i < ©
T . > o 1
_ W S s
) T =
< T3 LI
D W wm
N R 2 £
e (Q

i


https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

